PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Third Eye Capital Corporation	09/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Labtronix Concept Inc.	
Street Address:	2120 Letendre Street	
City:	Drummondville	
State/Country:	QUEBEC	
Postal Code:	J2C 7E9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6416406
Patent Number:	6746329
Patent Number:	6722975
Patent Number:	6932707
Patent Number:	7255644
Patent Number:	6769984
Patent Number:	7270603
Patent Number:	7198272
Patent Number:	7587051
Patent Number:	7367883
Patent Number:	7828642
Patent Number:	7686683
Patent Number:	8202165
Patent Number:	7878899
Patent Number:	7867078
Patent Number:	7867078

Patent Number:	8057301
Patent Number:	7959505
Application Number:	09742305
Application Number:	10722132
Application Number:	10811498
Application Number:	11103634
Application Number:	11467768
Application Number:	11505283
Application Number:	11689746
Application Number:	11846336
Application Number:	11908168
Application Number:	12135820
Application Number:	12208036

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128035299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 845-3430

Email: kalwa@chapman.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Kalwa

Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe Street

Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1993674

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard Kalwa

Total Attachments: 4

source=TEC Release#page1.tif

source=TEC Release#page2.tif

source=TEC Release#page3.tif

source=TEC Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Deed of Hypothec, dated July 29, 2010 (the "Patent Collateral Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 24, 2010 at Reel 024927, Frame 0271, Labtronix Concept Inc. ("Releasee"), granted to Third Eye Capital Corporation ("Releasor"), a continuing security interest in (i) each patent and patent application listed on Schedule A hereto, and all of the inventions described and claimed therein and any and all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part or extensions thereof; and (ii) all proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Releasee against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any patent listed on Schedule A hereto, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages (collectively, the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its lien on and security interest in the Collateral.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its lien(s) on and security interest(s) in, and any and all other rights in or to the Collateral, and any other patent and patent application that Releasor has, had or could have had pursuant to the Patent Collateral Agreement, and hereby terminates the Patent Collateral Agreement. Releasor hereby further authorizes Releasee to take any and all actions, including filing and recording this document with any and all appropriate governmental authorities, to effect and further document the release made hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Releasor has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral to be duly executed as of September 21, 2012.

THIRD EYE CAPITAL CÖRPORATION					
By:	Martin and the state of the sta				
Name:	Mary Constitution of the C	Arif N. Bhalwani Managing Director			
Title:		Wanaging Bilootor			

EXHIBIT A

U.S. PATENT NUMBERS AND PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NUMBERS

TITLE	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
Method for playing an auxillary game with prize rewarding system	6416406	07/09/2002	09496280	02/01/2000
Ticket manufacturing device for distribution of virtual tickets into a gaming environment	N/A	N/A	09742305	12/22/2000
GAME APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PLAYING A PLURALITY OF GAME SEGMENTS DISPLAYED USING A THREE- DIMENSIONAL REPRESENTATION	6746329	06/08/2004	09863886	05/03/2001
METHOD OF AWARDING AN AUXILIARY GAME PRIZE ALONG WITH A POKER GAME	6722975	04/20/2004	10118342	04/09/2002
METHOD OF CHOOSING AND DISTRIBUTING ENHANCED ODDS	6932707	08/23/2005	10203649	11/18/2002
JACKPOT AWARDING SYSTEM	7255644	08/14/2007	10203650	11/19/2002
METHOD FOR PLAYING AN AUXILIARY GAME WITHIN A PRIMARY GAME WITH A PRIZE REWARDING SYSTEM	6769984	08/03/2004	10215264	08/09/2002
REVERSE-ORDER GAME PLAY APPARATUS	7270603	09/18/2007	10364673	02/12/2003
METHOD OF OFFERING INSURANCE IN A GAMBLING GAME	7198272	04/03/2007	10686533	10/16/2003
Participation-game system including an end-of-game evaluation means	N/A	N/A	10722132	11/26/2003
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SECURING INFORMATION, INCLUDING A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	7587051	09/08/2009	10755668	01/13/2004

TITLE	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
SETTING UP A CORRESPONDENT PAIRING				
METHOD OF OPERATING AND DISPLAYING A METER FEATURE USING EVOLVING SYMBOLS IN A LINE GAME	N/A	N/A	10811498	03/29/2004
METHOD OF OPERATING A SELECTION GAME	7367883	05/06/2008	10859453	05/27/2004
METHOD OF OPERATING A GROUPED SELECTION GAME	7828642	11/09/2010	10859454	05/27/2004
METHOD OF PLAYING A GAME WITH A MULTI- ACCESS SELECTION FEATURE	7686683	03/30/2010	11036210	01/18/2005
Wagering game method and apparatus involving skill	N/A	N/A	11103634	04/12/2005
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING ASYNCHRONOUS TOURNAMENT PARTICIPATIONS	8202165	06/19/2012	11191905	07/29/2005
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING A TOURNAMENT HANDICAP FEATURE	7878899	02/01/2011	11192242	07/29/2005
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING A FEATURE GAME USING A COMPARISON PARAMETER	7867078	01/11/2011	11425743	06/22/2006
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DISPLAYING INFORMATION RELATED TO AN EVOLVING GAME PROCESS	N/A	N/A	11467768	08/28/2006
Method and system for playing a networked bingo game	N/A	N/A	11505283	08/17/2006
GAME FEATURE ASSOCIATED WITH AN ENHANCEMENT OF A PROGRESSIVE PRIZE	8057301	11/15/2011	11602986	11/22/2006
EVALUATION- STRUCTURE BASE GAME	7959505	06/14/2011	11602996	11/22/2006

TITLE	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
FEATURE PERSISTING OVER A NUMBER OF OUTCOMES				
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING A FEATURE GAME DIVIDED IN MULTIPLE INSTANCES	N/A	N/A	11689746	03/22/2007
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING A FEATURE GAME USING SPATIAL RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN OBJECTS	N/A	N/A	11846336	08/28/2007
Sound Filtering System for Gaming Environments	N/A	N/A	11908168	05/09/2008
Method of Providing Gaming Addiction Control Solutions in a Gaming Establishment	N/A	N/A	12135820	06/09/2008
Method and Apparatus to Play a Roulette Game	N/A	N/A	12208036	09/10/2008

RECORDED: 09/24/2012